THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6126A41+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6126 is an ultra-low-noise, high-precision, low-
dropout voltage reference. This family of voltage references
feature curvature-correction circuitry and high-stability,
laser-trimmed, thin-film resistors that result in 3ppm/°C

μMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
19-2647; Rev 9; 11/19
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
MAXIMUM INITIAL
ACCURACY (%)
MAXIMUM TEMPCO
(-40°C to +85°C
(ppm/°C)
MAX6126AASA21+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 2.048 0.02 3
MAX6126BASA21+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 2.048 0.06 5
MAX6126A21+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 2.048 0.06 3
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
OUTS
I.C.*GNDS
1
2
8
7
I.C.*
OUTFIN
GND
NR
SO/µMAX
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
MAX6126
*I.C. = INTERNALLY CONNECTED. DO NOT USE.
Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
MAX6126 Ultra-High-Precision, Ultra-Low-Noise,
Series Voltage Reference
(All voltages referenced to GND)
GNDS....................................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
IN	............................................................................-0.3V to +13V

“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information (continued)
MAX6126 Ultra-High-Precision, Ultra-Low-Noise,
Series Voltage Reference
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  27
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 10/02 Initial release —
1 3/03 Remove “future product” and “contact factory” notes 1, 16
2 6/03 Add “A” grade devices 1, 16
3 12/03 Change µMAX part number 1, 16
4 7/04 Add top mark to Ordering Information 1, 16
5 12/10 Add 2.8V option, add lead-free options, update Package Information 1, 2, 4, 15, 16
6 8/12 Added automotive package, MAX6126BASA41/V+ to data sheet 17
7 4/16 Updated Typical Operating Characteristics section (added TOC15) 14, 15
8 6/16 Added Electrical Characteristics tables, text references, and Ordering Information
references for 3.3V and 3.6V output options. 1, 6, 9–13, 17
9 9/19 Added Output Shifts and LTD after Standard IR Reflow and Mechanical Stress
Effects (MAX6126AASA50+) section 18–26
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX6126 Ultra-High-Precision, Ultra-Low-Noise,
Series Voltage Reference
©  2019 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  28
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX6126A41+T on WIN SOURCE
Analog Devices Inc. Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management